



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 36727 of 2025**

Pradeep Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home U.P At  
Lucknow

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pushpendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anand Pati Tiwari, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 69**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.**

1. Shri Raghvendra Singh, Advocate holding brief of Shri Pushpendra Singh, learned counsel for the applicant requests for adjournment today.
2. Considering his request, put up this case as fresh in the week commencing 01.12.2025.

**November 11, 2025**  
SY

**(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)**