



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 36727 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home U.P At
Lucknow

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Pushpendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Pati Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

As prayed, list this case as fresh on 8.4.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 26, 2026

Faridul